provisions of said Plan, as amended and restated in Appendix H, attached hereto and made a part 
hereof. 

ARTICLE 13 SICK LEAVE 

Section 13.l 

a. Employees are entitled to sick leave at the rate of one and one quarter (1 ¼) days per month 
for a total of fifteen (15) days per year and such sick leave may be accumulated to a total 
of one thousand and forty (1,040) hours. 

b. On January l'', any sick leave over 1,000 hours shall be reduced to 1,000 hours; however, 
the employee will be paid for one third of the hours not taken. (Example: An employee with 
1040 hours would be paid for one-third of 40 hours. i.e., he/she shall receive payment for